Maine Criminal Justice Academy

Basic Law Enforcement Training Program – Polygraph and Psychological Examiners

Revised – August 11, 2015

Approved Maine Licensed Polygraph Operators (not all inclusive) 
1. Mark F. Teceno – Private Examiner, 41 Harpswell Road, Brunswick, ME 04011


W- 207-841-0938

E-Mail – markfteceno@yahoo.com

2. Keith Mercier – University of Maine PD  81 Rangeley Road, Orono, Maine  04469


W-(207)581-4072

E-Mail- Keith_Mercier@umit.maine.edu
3. James T. Minkowsky -
Lewiston PD, 171 Park Street, Lewiston, ME  04240

W-(207) 513-3001, ext. 6330
E-Mail- jminkowsky@ci.lewiston.me.us 

4. Warren Ferland – Private Examiner, Ferland Polygraph Services, LLC, 617 Phinney Farm Road, Lincoln, ME  04457  W-(207) 931-8990,  E-Mail- polygraphist01@gmail.com
5. Gerard Brady - Cumberland County SO, 36 County Way, Portland, ME  04102


W-(207) 774-1444, ext 2159
 E-Mail- gbrady@cumberlandcounty.org 

7.   Michael Ranhoff - Parlin & Ranhoff Professional Assoc., LLC, 32 Lake Shore Canton, ME  04221, C-(207) 491-5300    E-Mail- ranhoff@megalink.net 
8.
Donald Blatchford - Scarborough PD, 246 US Rte 1, Scarborough, ME  04074

W-(207) 730-4312

 E-Mail- dblatc@ci.scarborough.me.us
       9.   Barry Cushman - Portland PD, 109 Middle St., Portland, ME  04101


W-(207) 874-8585

 E-Mail- bmc@portlandmaine.gov 


     10.   Aldo Fantoni – Private Examiner, 55 Crystal Ave., suite 269 Derry, NH 03038


W- 603-434-1860

 E-Mail – aldo@professionallitigationservices.com 

     11. 
Terry J. James – Maine State Police, MCU-North/Crime Laboratory, 26 Hospital St., 
Augusta, ME 04039 W-(207) 657-5732       E-Mail – terance.j.james@maine.gov
     12.   Daniel Violette – Westbrook PD, 570 Main Street, Westbrook, ME 04092


W-(207) 854-2531 ext. 411 
 E-mail dviole@westbrook.me.us 
     13.   Timothy A. Cotton - Bangor PD, 240 Main Street, Bangor, ME 04401,


W-(207) 947-7384 x 5745
 E-Mail – tim.cotton@bangormaine.gov    

     14.  
Gerald R. Lincoln Jr. – Waldo County Sheriff’s Office, 45 Congress Street, Belfast, 

ME  04915   W-(207) 338-6786
  E-Mail – glincoln@waldocountyme.gov
     15.   Danielle Murphy – Lewiston PD, 171 Park Street, Lewiston, ME  04240


W-(207) 513-3138, x 3317
 E-Mail – dmurphy@ci.lewiston.me.us
     16   
Reginald E. Walker – 74 Oyster River Road, Thomaston, ME. 04861,


C-(207) 975-1703 & (207) 619-0940
E-Mail – pddme094@gmail.com
     17.   David J. Crawford – Crawford Polygraph Service, P.O. Box 825, Center Harbor, 

NH 03226  W-(603) 253-8002
E-Mail – kacdc@worldpath.net
     18.  
Jennifer M. King – Maine State Police, 1 Game Farm Road, Gray, Maine  04039
 
W- 207-624-7102
             E-Mail – Jennifer.m.king@maine.gov
     19.  
Peter Wentworth – Biddeford PD, 39 Alfred Street, Biddeford, ME 04005

W- 207-571-1647

E-Mail – peter.wentworth@bpd.net
     20.  
Matthew P. Cyr – S. Portland PD, 30 Anthoine Street, South Portland, ME 04106


W- 207-799- 5511 X 7417
E-Mail – mattcy@southportland.org
     21.  
Donald J. Lizotte – 21 School House Drive, Farmingdale, ME 04344


W- 207-632-9978

E-Mail – lizottedj@gmail.com
     22.  
Regan J. Goan – Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office, 36 County Way, Portland, 

             ME, 04101  W- 207-774-1444 X 2143
E-Mail – goan@cumberlandcounty.org 
     23.  
Mark A. Sperrey – Maine State Police, 1 Darcie Drive, Houlton, ME 04730

             W - 207-538-8977

E-Mail -  Mark.A.Sperrey@maine.gov
     24.  
Stephanie J. Smith – Private Examiner, 260 Main Street, Bridgton, Maine  04009

             W - 207-256-0522

E-Mail -  smith@mainepolygraph.com
Approved Licensed Law Enforcement Psychological Examiners (not all inclusive)
1. Dr. John R. Lorenz – Columbia Psychology Associates, 82 Columbia Street, Bangor, ME  04401, W-(207) 942-8200

2. Dr. Sebastian Milardo - Drake Inglesi Milardo, Inc., 50 Portland Pier, Portland, ME 04101,   W-(207) 772-2823

3. Dr. Phil Smith - Drake Inglesi Milardo, Inc., 50 Portland Pier, Portland, ME 04101,                W-(207) 772-2823

4. Dr. Jonathan Dudek – St. Croix Regional Family Health Center, 136 Mill Street, Princeton, ME  04668,  W-(207) 415-7667
5. Dr. Kerry E. Kimball – Southwestern Maine Clinical Associates, 20 Mechanic Street, PO Box 757, Gorham, ME 04038, W-(207) 839-2587

6. Dr. Scott Christie – 176 Livermore Falls Road, Farmington, ME  04938


W-(207) 491-6850  Fax (207) 778-4939
7. Dr. Lenore M. Tipping – 69 Main Street, Orono, ME  04473  Tel/Fax (207) 866-3455

8. Dr. Ann M. Christie – (work) Drake Inglesi Milardo, Inc., 50 Portland Pier, Portland, ME 04101,  W-(207) 772-2823, (home) 57 Exchange Street, Ste. 403, Portland ME 04101,            H-(207)-730-3288
9. Dr. Wendy N. Kjeldgaard – Nonesuch River Plaza, Suite V, 51 U.S. Route 1, Scarborough, ME  04074, W-(207) 939-5446, Email wendy@skhsolutions.com
10. Dr. Peter J. Ippoliti – 6 State Street, Suite 416, Bangor, Maine  04401 W 207) 942-5656

